	 Product Data Sheet
	 DOC.DSB.TEC2 Rev. 1
September 2018
Bettis TEC2 Electric Actuator with Model 500
Intelligence Made Simple (Model 500 Discontinued)
For over 50 years, Emerson Valve Automations electric actuators have provided the process world with a
customer-proven, reliable electric actuator control platform.  BETTIS actuators are used in virtually every
application where valves are operated automatically. Emerson’s electric brand, established in 1949,

11/20/14
D68E
Model Number Codes and Selection
Model 500 Series
Model 500 Series electric actuator model numbers are coded ten
(10) digit alpha-numeric, to describe basic actuator features for
computer-assisted order entry system.
The first six (6) digits allow computerized material
control of basic components including application, motor, motor
gears, electric worm gear ratio. The seventh digit (to the right of
the second dash) is for electric actuator power voltage provided at
job site by user for actuator motor. The eighth digit is for special
services. The ninth digit is for auxiliary gearbox gear type
(auxiliary gearboxes are optional). The tenth digit is for auxiliary
gearbox gear size & ratio.
Model number selection charts are based on actuator
ratings at power voltage listed. Torques shown for run (ft-lb) can
be maintained for 15 minute duty before motor or gearbox
overheats. Model number for other voltage is obtained by seventh
digit modification (see voltage modifier factor chart). For other
load conditions contact EIM for application assistance.
500 - C L A - 3 0 2 A
For Auxiliary Gearboxes Only
3rd
digit
Application
4th
digit
Motor Size
5th
digit
Motor Gear Ratio
6th
digit
Electric
Worm Gear
7th
digit
Power
Supply
8th
digit
Special
Services
9th
digit
Gear
Type
10th
digit
Gear Size
and Ratio
Multi-turn
torque & thrust
0
Torque Only
1
AC Motors
4 Pole
A 400 Watts (1/4 HP)
B 60 Watts (1/12 HP)
C 120 Watts (1/6 HP)
AC Motors
2 Pole
D 820 Watts (1/4 HP)
E 60 Watts (1/12 HP)
F 120 Watts (1/6 HP)
DC Motors
G 15 Watts (1/50 HP)
H  60 Watts (1/12 HP)
J  90 Watts (1/8 HP)
K 120 Watts (1/6 HP)
2nd Stage